



\$~4& 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 552/2023& CM APPL. 64072/2023, CM APPL. 64073/2023

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN Appellant
Through: Mr. Manish Maini & Mr.
Dheeraj Jani, Advocates.

versus

UNKNOWN Respondent

Through:

5

+ MAC.APP. 561/2023&CM APPL. 65838/2023

FARHEEN Appellant
Through: Mr. Manish Maini & Mr.
Dheeraj Jani, Advocates.

versus

UNKNOWN Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that an application seeking review of the judgment-cum-award dated 02.11.2023 has been filed before the learned MACT, which is coming up for hearing on 23.01.2024.

2. Re-notify on 28.02.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2024/ck