



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 552/2023 & CM APPL. 64072/2023

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Divya
Saini, Mr. S. Verma & Mr.
Y.R. Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNKNOWN Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

CM APPL. 64073/2023

1. By this application the petitioner seeks impleadment of South-East District Legal Service Authority, Saket Court Complex as respondent No.2.
2. Having regard to the order passed by learned Single Judge of this Court in W.P.(C) 4696/2019 titled as *Abdul Zabbar vs. The State (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)* and other bunch of matters dated 04.11.2022, let notice of the present application be issued to the learned Secretary of East-South District Legal Services Authority to respond to the same.
3. Copy of this application be sent with the notice as well.
4. Re-notify on 23.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 15, 2024/sa