



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 552/2023, CM APPL. 64072/2023, CM APPL. 64073/2023**

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Saini, Ms. Anjali Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNKNOWN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig, Mr. Abdul Wahid Mashaal,
Advs. for DSLSA

+ **MAC.APP. 561/2023, CM APPL. 65838/2023, CM APPL. 40209/2024**

FARHEEN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Saini, Ms. Anjali Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNKNOWN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig, Mr. Abdul Wahid Mashaal,
Advs. for DSLSA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Respondent/DSLSEA. It is stated that the arguing counsel is unwell today.



2. At his request, list on 18.09.2025.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall file their short note of contentions in the matter, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 27, 2025/jn