



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 552/2023 & CM APPL. 64073/2023**

PARVEZ AHMAD KHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

UNKNOWN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari (DSL SA), Ms.
Nitya Jain, Advocates.

(19)

+ **MAC.APP. 561/2023 & CM APPL. 40209/2024**

FARHEEN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

UNKNOWN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari (DSL SA), Ms.
Nitya Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Re-notify on 25th May 2026 at 2:30 PM.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ak