



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 552/2023 & CM APPL. 64073/2023

PARVEZ AHMAD KHANAppellant

Through: Mr. Akash Gahlot, Proxy Counsel

versus

UNKNOWNRespondent

Through: Ms. Kanupriya Tyagi, Proxy Adv.

6

+ MAC.APP. 561/2023 & CM APPL. 40209/2024

FARHEENAppellant

Through: Mr. Akash Gahlot, Proxy Counsel

versus

UNKNOWNRespondent

Through: Ms. Kanupriya Tyagi, Proxy Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in the Court today.
2. Accordingly, re-list on 31st July 2026.
3. In the meantime, *Mr. Manish Maini*, Advocate for appellant shall file response to two sets of submissions filed on behalf of Delhi State Legal Service Authority (DLSA) by *Ms. Vrinda Bhandari*, Advocate.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 25, 2026/sm/bp