



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010518902023

+ **MAC.APP. 552/2023 & CM APPL. 64073/2023**

PARVEZ AHMAD KHANAppellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv. for Mr.
Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

UNKNOWNRespondent

Through: Ms. Nitya Jain, Adv. for Ms. Vrinda
Bhandari (DSLISA), Adv.

(22)

CNR No. DLHC010548702023

+ **MAC.APP. 561/2023 & CM APPL. 40209/2024**

FARHEENAppellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv. for Mr.
Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

UNKNOWNRespondent

Through: Ms. Nitya Jain, Adv. for Ms. Vrinda
Bhandari (DSLISA), Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

1. *Mr. Manish Maini*, counsel for the claimant, was to respond to the submissions of *Ms. Vrinda Bhandari*, counsel for the DSLISA. However, it is stated that Mr. Manish Maini is preoccupied in a matter before the Supreme



Court.

2. The submissions, as directed by previous order, have not been filed as yet.
3. *Ms. Anjali Singh*, counsel appearing on behalf of *Mr. Manish Maini*, counsel for appellants states that they shall be filed within the next two weeks.
4. List on 30th September 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 31, 2026/MK/bp